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INGREDIENTS

Peanut Butter: Peanuts, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Molasses, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (rapeseed And Soybean), Mono And
Diglycerides, Salt. Bread: Unbleached Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Flour (wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Wheat Gluten, Soybean 0il, Salt, Dough Conditioner (mono
And Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Datem, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Peroxide). Strawberry Jam: Sugar, Strawberries, Contains 2%
Or Less Of: Pectin, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (preservative).

CASE SPECIFICATIONS

GTIN Case Gross Weight
UPC Case Net Weight
Pack Size Cube

Shelf Life

PREPARATION AND COOKING

From frozen: Thaw 60 minutes at room temperature. Hold ambient up to 10 hours. Refrigerate up to 24 hours. Do not refreeze after thawing. Do not

microwave.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve with fresh fruits or vegetables to satisfy even the pickiest students.

PACKAGING AND STORAGE

Keep frozen until ready to serve.

ALLERGENS

Contains: Peanut And Wheat Ingredients.



Nutrition Facts

72 servings per container

Serving Size 1 SANDWICH (76g)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 300

% Daily Value "

Total Fat 16g 21%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 17%
TransFat 0g
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 270mg 12%
Total Carbohydrates 32g 12%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%
Total Sugars 15g
Includes 13g Added Sugars 26%
Protein 9g

Vitamin D Opg 0%

Calcium 44mg 4%

Iron 1mg 8%

Potassium 241mg 6%
|

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how
much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

LabelClaims:  No High Fructose Corn
Syrup

THE J.M SMUCKER Ce “

© The J.M. Smucker Company | One Strawberry Lane, Orrville OH 44667 | www.SmuckerAwayFromHome.com | SKU updated 06.26.2024, Printed 06.26.2024 Away From Home ‘



LAND O LAKES® LIGHT MOZZARELLA STRING CHEESE
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Land O Lakes® String Cheese is the perfect ready-to-serve, kid-pleasing protein for meals and snacks.
PRODUCT FEATURES SUGGESTED USE
2.5¢g of total fat per serving Serve as a snack. Create your own bistro box with

Individually wrapped stick for easily adding protein to breads, vegetables, and or fruit. Breakfast, lunch or
your menu afterschool snack. Perfect for self-serve bars.
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£ LAND O LAKES
=
- LIGHT STRING CHEESE

Versatile and economical

1 oz portion provides 1 M/MA

Product Code: 59703 | SCC: 10034500597033 | UPC:
00034500597036

CASE INFORMATION SHELF LIFE & STORAGE

Case Pack / Weight:168/1 oz
Pallet Tie:16
Pallet High:8
Total Pallet:128
Gross Weight:11.5 Ib
Net Weight:10.5 Ib
Length:12.5in
Width:9.4 in
Height:5.5 in
Case Cube:.34679 Cu. Ft

Guaranteed Shelf Life:60 days
Maximum Shelf Life:150 days
Storage:KEEP REFRIGERATED.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION INGREDIENTS

Serving Size: 1 Stick (28g; 1 0z) Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Vitamin
Serving Per Case: 168 A Palmitate. CONTAINS: Milk

Ammount Per Serving Kosher: No

Calories 60 kcal . .

“Total Fat 3 g 4% **50% Less Fat than regular Low-quture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese , Fat has
Saturated Fat 2 g 9% been reduced from 6g to 3g per serving , Smart Snack

Trans FatO g

Cholesterol 10 mg 3%

Sodium 200 mg 9 %

Total Carbohydrate 1 g 0%

Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%

Sugars 1g

Added Sugars 0 g 0 %

Protein 7 g 14 %

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%

Calcium 198 mg 15 %

Iron 0 mg 0%

Potassium 110 mg 2%

* The percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on

your calorie needs.

LAND O LAKES
EXCEPTIONAL VARIETY AND QUALITY

Land O’Lakes offers exceptional variety and quality for your menu so you can feel good about providing great-tasting options to keep your customers coming

back for more.
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Farmer-Owned

Land O'Lakes, Inc. LAND O LAKES

FOODSERVICE

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products
School Year 2021-2022
Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Light Mozzarella String Cheese Code No.: 59703
Manufacturer: Land O’Lakes, Inc. Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 168/1 oz. portions
I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply FBG Yield/ Servings Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Per Unit Amount *
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient
Low-Moisture Part-Skim 1 oz. X 1 oz. 1 m/ma
Mozzarella Cheese
X
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount! 1 m/ma

I1. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide
documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces dry Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacturer’s name and APP per Protein 18** Amount APP***
code number portion As-Is*
X +by 18
X +by 18
B. Total Creditable APP Amount!
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest ¥ ounce) 1 m/ma

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

!Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz. meat equivalent). Do net round up. If you are
crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable
APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1 oz.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and thata 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

DocusSigned by:
%/2 — Director Product Safety, Quality, and Regulatory Affairs
Si%ﬂ&tm@FSSCGQAQAtZA_. Title
7/8/2021 | 2:57 PM CDT
Ben Warren /8/ I
Printed Name Date

4001 Lexington Ave. N., Arden Hills, MN « Mailing Address: P.O. Box 64101 « St. Paul, MN 55164-0101  (651) 481-2222 - www.K12.landolakesfoodservice.com
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Nutrition Facts

1 Serving Per Container

Serving size 1 Pack

Amount per serving

100

% Daily Value”

Calories

Total Fat 3.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 170mg 7%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars Og

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 2g

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 0%

Iron 0.7mg 4%

Potassium 60mg 0%

“The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However,
because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the Nutrition
Facts table found on the labels of products.

GOLDFISH® BAKED WITH WHOLE GRAIN CHEDDAR CRACKERS

COLORS

Case Code Pack & Size

04788

300 / 0.75 OZ. POUCH(ES)

These Goldfish® crackers are baked with Whole Grain and colors sourced

Goldf

ala carte.

from plants. The product comes in a convenient 0.75 oz snack pack;
perfect for school lunches, after school programs, summer programs, and

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

v THE SNACK THEY LOVE: Loved by kids of all
ages, the delicious taste and instantly

recognizable shape of Goldfish Crackers brings a

smile to students' faces with every bite. They'll

love the fun colors, sourced from plants!

VERSATILE GOODNESS: These crackers are
perfect to serve as part of school breakfasts,
lunches, as an a la carte snack, in after school
programs, and more.

NUTRITION MATTERS: A delicious whole grain-
rich and wholesome snack kids love, these
contain 0 grams of trans fat per serving, no
artificial flavors or preservatives, and are Smart
Snack compliant.

CLASSIC CHEDDAR TASTE: Packed with the
flavor and crunch everyone loves, these Goldfish
Crackers are baked with 100% real cheddar
cheese.

WHOLESOME SNACK: Each package contains 8
grams of whole grain per serving.

INGREDIENTS

PREPARATION

HANDLING

Min Product Lifespan from Production: 182 Days.
Minimum Temperature: 55 Fahrenheit. Maximum
Temperature: 90 Fahrenheit.

STORAGE
Shelf Life: 182 Days
Storage Temperature: 55 - 90 °F

SERVING IDEAS

Serve with an array of colorful sliced veggies, like bell
peppers, carrots, and celery. Add some favorite dips,
like hummus or ranch dressing, for a dip-your-own, on-
the-go snack.

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR SOYBEAN), CHEDDAR CHEESE
([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES,
CELERY, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, ONION POWDER, COLORS (BEET, HUITO, AND
WATERMELON JUICE CONCENTRATES;, PAPRIKA, AND TURMERIC EXTRACTS). CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

PACKAGING DETAILS

Pack&  300/0.750Z. Case _
Dack POUCHES) Weicht: | 16:250LB UPC: 14100047886
24.000 IN x 15.000 IN x 10.125
Cube: 2.109 FT Case Size:  IN ff_c' 10014100047886
(Lx W x H)
A\ ALLERGENS

Contains: Gluten, Milk/Dairy, Wheat

DIETARY NEEDS

100 Calories or Less Per Serving; Sodium 141-480 mgs Per Serving; No Added Sugars; Vegetarian

Printed: 08, May 2024

1-800-TRY-SOUP (879-7687)

©2024 CSC BRANDS LP, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

CAMPBELLSFOODSERVICE.COM



	SMUCKER'S UNCRUSTABLES, 2.6 OZ PEANUT BUTTER AND GRAPE SANDWICH, 72 COUNT CASE
	INGREDIENTS
	CASE SPECIFICATIONS
	PREPARATION AND COOKING
	SERVING SUGGESTIONS
	PACKAGING AND STORAGE
	ALLERGENS
	Nutrition Facts

	Uncrustable Strawberry Jelly 2.6z PB Sandwich 72ct JM Smuckers 06961.pdf
	SMUCKER'S UNCRUSTABLES, 2.6 OZ. PEANUT BUTTER AND STRAWBERRY JAM SANDWICH, 72 COUNT CASE
	INGREDIENTS
	CASE SPECIFICATIONS
	PREPARATION AND COOKING
	SERVING SUGGESTIONS
	PACKAGING AND STORAGE
	ALLERGENS
	Nutrition Facts





